



**AEROCHEM**

# TECHNICAL DATA SHEET

## Liquid Surface Cleaner

**70% ALCOHOL**

### DESCRIPTION

**Liquid Surface Cleaner** with **70% alcohol** is great for daily cleaning of light contaminants from hard surfaces. Great for products that are handled regularly. A convenient trigger sprayer with settings for stream or mist spraying is included with the 500mL and 946mL bottles. The stream setting is ideal for targeting specific hard to reach areas, while the mist setting is used to cover larger surfaces. Each leak-proof bottle is induction sealed, capped and shipped with a trigger sprayer to eliminate the occurrence of leakage during transportation.

### APPLICATIONS

- Ideal for manual cleaning applications, ready-to-use;
- For cleaning hard surfaces such as tables, chairs, desks, doorknobs/handles, faucets, fridge handles, light switches, elevator buttons, keyboard, mouse, telephones, pens, railings, PPE, charging stations, steering wheel, vending machines, small appliances, point of sale terminals, hand dryers, paper dispensers, shrink wrap/tape handles, and floors;
- Plastic safe;
- Water based solution with slower evaporation for longer contact time.

### BENEFITS

- Contains 70% alcohol.
- Phosphate-free
- Leaves a residue-free finish.
- Lemon scented to leave surfaces smelling nice and fresh.
- Available in six different sizes.
- Comes in a trigger sprayer format for easy and convenience.

### INFORMATION

In its original intact packaging, the product can be kept for 24 months.

For storage and handling refer to the Safety Data Sheet SDS.

FORMAT	Part #
500 mL	FLSANIS70500ML
946 mL	FLSANIS70946ML
3.78 L	FLSANIS703.78L
20 L	FLSANIS7020L
205 L	FLSANIS70208L
1000L	FLSANIS701000L

TECHNICAL INFORMATION	
Density	0.855 g/mL (@ 20°C)
Flash point	21°C (68.8 °F)
pH	6.72
Rinsability	Excellent
Shelf Life	24 months

**5977 Trans-Canada Highway, Pointe Claire - Québec - CANADA - H9R 1C1**  
**Tel. (514) 630-2800 - Fax : (514) 630-2825 - [www.aerochem.ca](http://www.aerochem.ca)**

The information contained in this form is based on data from sources considered reliable but AEROCHEM. Does not guarantee the accuracy or completeness thereof. The information is provided as a service to persons purchasing or using the material to which it refers and AEROCHEM. Expressly disclaims all liability for loss or damage, including consequential loss, or injury to persons (including death) arising directly or indirectly from reliance up on the information or use of the material. This document corresponds to commercial and industrial secrets one that are the property of AÉROCHEM.



**AÉROCHEM**

# FICHE TECHNIQUE

## Nettoyant de surface liquide

**70% alcool**

### DESCRIPTION

Le **nettoyant liquide de surface avec 70% d'alcool** est idéal pour le nettoyage quotidien des contaminants légers sur les surfaces dures. Idéal pour les produits qui sont manipulés régulièrement. Un pulvérisateur à gâchette pratique avec un réglage pour la pulvérisation est inclus avec les bouteilles de 500 mL et 946mL. Le réglage du jet est idéal pour cibler des zones spécifiques difficiles à atteindre, tandis que le réglage du brouillard est utilisé pour couvrir de plus grandes surfaces. Chaque bouteille étanche est scellée par induction, bouchée et expédiée avec un pulvérisateur à gâchette pour éviter les fuites pendant le transport.

### APPLICATIONS

- Idéal pour le nettoyage manuel, prêt à l'emploi;
- Pour le nettoyage des surfaces dures telles que les tables, les chaises, les bureaux, les poignées de porte, les robinets, les poignées de réfrigérateur, les interrupteurs d'éclairage, les boutons d'ascenseur, les claviers, les souris, les téléphones, les stylos, les rampes, les EPI, les stations de recharge, les volants, les distributeurs automatiques, le petit électroménager, les terminaux de point de vente, les sèche-mains, les distributeurs de papier, les poignées de film rétractable et les sols;
- N'endommage pas le plastique;
- Solution à base d'eau à évaporation lente pour un temps de contact plus long.

### BENEFICES

- Contient 70% d'alcool;
- Sans phosphates;
- Laisse une finition sans résidus;
- Parfum de citron pour laisser une odeur agréable et fraîche sur les surfaces;
- Disponible en six tailles différentes;
- Il se présente sous la forme d'un pulvérisateur à gâchette pour plus de facilité et de commodité.

### INFORMATION

Dans son emballage d'origine intact, le produit se conserve 24 mois.

Pour l'entreposage et le stockage se référer à la fiche de données de sécurité FDS.

FORMAT	Numéro de produit
500 mL	FLSANIS70500ML
946 mL	FLSANIS70946ML
3.78 L	FLSANIS703.78L
20 L	FLSANIS7020L
205 L	FLSANIS70208L
1000L	FLSANIS701000L

INFORMATION TECHNIQUE	
Densité	0.855 g/mL ( à 20°C)
Point d'éclair	21°C (68.8 °F)
pH	6.72
Rinçage	Excellent
Durée de vie	24 mois

**5977 Route transcanadienne, Pointe Claire - Québec - CANADA - H9R 1C1**  
**Tél. (514) 630-2800 - Fax : (514) 630-2825 – [www.aerochem.ca](http://www.aerochem.ca)**

Les renseignements qui suivent sont basés sur des données provenant de sources considérées comme fiables. Néanmoins, AÉROCHEM n'en garantit ni l'exactitude ni le caractère exhaustif. Ces renseignements sont fournis à titre de services aux personnes qui achètent ou utilisent le produit auquel cette fiche se rapporte. AÉROCHEM dénie expressément toute responsabilité en cas de perte, de dommage ou de blessure (incluant la perte de vie) causés directement ou indirectement par l'utilisation du produit ou des renseignements contenus dans cette fiche. Ce document correspond à des commerciaux et industriels qui sont la propriété d'AÉROCHEM.